

Department of General Services Procurement Division

707 Third Street, Second Floor, West Sacramento, CA 95605 (916) 375-4400 (800) 559-5529

Broadcast Date: September 23, 2019 Bulletin #: K-31-19

TO: Purchasing Authority Contacts (PACs)

Procurement and Contracting Officers (PCOs)

RE: Mailroom Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance Cooperative Agreements –

Amendment/New Contractor

The Department of General Services, Procurement Division amended Cooperative Agreement Number 7-17-70-41-03 with Pitney Bowes, Inc. to remove the following products and services:

- Inserters
- Production Folder Inserters
- Presorting Equipment
- Software License and Subscription for Document Messaging Technology (DMT) equipment

These products and services are available under new Cooperative Agreement Number 7-19-70-41-06 with DMT Solutions Global Corporation dba BlueCrest.

All Cooperative Agreements and updated User Instructions are available in Cal eProcure. Click on the agreement numbers below to access agreement details.

Agreement Number	Contractor Name
<u>7-17-70-41-01</u>	Bell and Howell, LLC
<u>7-17-70-41-02</u>	Neopost USA, Inc.
<u>7-17-70-41-03</u>	Pitney Bowes, Inc.
<u>7-17-70-41-05</u>	Stamps.com, Inc.
<u>7-19-70-41-06</u>	DMT Solutions Global Corporation dba BlueCrest

If you have any questions regarding this notification, please contact:

Stacy Jarvis
Stacy.Jarvis@dgs.ca.gov
(916) 375-4378